
NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040, St John's, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, AlA 5B2

E-mail: traceypennen@nlh.nl.ca

2017-10-19

Ms. Tracey Pennell
Senior Counsel

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
P.O. Box 12400

Hydro Place, Columbus Drive
St. John's, NL A1B4K7

Dear Ms. Pennell:

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - Winter Readiness Planning 2017-2018
Request for Extension

On October 2, 2017 Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro ("Hydro") filed a report entitled A Report to the
Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities Regarding 2017-18 Winter Readiness Planning. As per the
Board's correspondence to Hydro dated October 13, 2016, similar reports are to be submitted on October
30,2017 and November 30,2017.

Included with the most recently submitted report was a request to extend the date for the November 30,
2017 filing of the Winter Readiness Planning Report to December 8, 2017. Hydro states that such an
extension will better enable Hydro to provide more accurate information to the Board. The Board approves
the extension for filing the November 30, 2017 Winter Readiness Planning Report to December 8,2017.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Yours truly,

^6heryfBiundon
Board Secretary

CB/cj

Newfoundland and Labrador Hvdro

Mr. Geoff Young, E-mail; gyoung@nIh.nl.ca
Mr. Michael Ladha, E-mail: MichaelLadha@nlh.nl.ca
NLH Regulatory, E-mail: NLHRegulatoiy@nlh.nl.ca
Newfoundland Power Inc.

Mr. Gerard Hayes, E-mail: ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com
Mr. Ian Kelly, Q.C., E-mail: ikelly@curtisdawe.com
NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com
Consumer Advocate

Mr. Dennis Browne, Q.C., E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com
Mr. Stephen Fitzgerdd, E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com
Ms. Sai^ Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com
Ms. Bemice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfina-law.com

Industrial Customer Group

Mr. Paul Coxworthy, E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com
Mr. Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@poolealthouse.ca
Mr. Denis Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com
Grand Riverkeener* Labrador Inc.

Ms. Roberta Frampton Benefiel, E-Mail: rebnfl@gmail.com
Mr. Philip R^hals, E-mail: Philip@centrehelios.org
Ms. Ptunelle Thibeau-B6dard, E-mail: prunelletb@gmail.com
Mr. Dannv Dumaresoue

E-mail: danny.liberal@gmail.com

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary
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